## Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(2)-4/2002-III,

Dated Shimla-171 002, the  $2c^h$  anuary, 2014.

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order creation of fifteen (15) Supernumerary Posts in the cadre of Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service with effect from 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2005 onwards, {till regular vacancies are available in the HPAS cadre in future, other than Tehsildar and BDO}, in order to promote Non-Tehsildar category Officers to Himachal Pradesh Administrative Service, on the recommendations of the Review Departmental Promotion Committee held in the H.P. Public Service Commission, Shimla, on 27<sup>th</sup> December, 2013, to implement the directions of Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh dated 29/03/2011, 20/04/2011 & 30/10/2013 passed in CWP (T) No.12130/2008, titled Kameshwar Dhaulta & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors., CWP (T)No. 12131, 16654 & 7380/2008 titled Sudhir Kumar, Lukmi Kant Sharma & Manoj Tomar, respectively and CWP No. 6626/2013 titled Sunita Kapta and others Vs. State of HP and others.

2. This issues with the prior concurrence of the Finance Department obtained vide their Diary No. 52765319-Fin-F/2014 dated 15<sup>th</sup> January, 2014.

## By Order

## Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the  $20^{4}$  January, 2014. Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171 003.

- 2. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Secretary, H.P. Public Service Commission, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002.
- **4.** The Special Secretary (Finance-F) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Additional Secretary (GAD-C) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla -171002, for information in compliance to Cabinet Decision (Item No.19) dated 16.01.2014.

6. The Controller (F&A), Deptt. of Personnel, H.P. Sectt., Shimla-171 002. 7. Guard file/spare copies.

( Dr. Man Singh ) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.